

208-382-5136

333 Kelly's Parkway, Cascade ID

info@cascaderec.org

PURSUANT TO IDAHO CODE SECTION 74-204

REGULAR BOARD MEETING THE SOUTHERN VALLEY COUNTY RECREATION DISTRICT February 8, 2024 @ 5:30 PM

Roll Call

Larry Morton – Board President
Patty Giardina – Board Member
McKenzie Campbell - Board Member
Monica Gokey – Board Member
Alisa Ockunzzi - Board Member

Minutes Approval

Jauary 11 Minutes

Cascade Mayor – Judy Nissula

Public Commentary -

Treasurer's Report

January Financials & Budget

Manager's Report- Manager Q and A

Facility Report -

Fundraising -

Executive Session per Idaho Code 74-206(1)(b) To consider the evaluation, dismissal or disciplining of, or to hear complaints or charges brought against, a public officer, employee, staff member, individual agent or public school student.

Adjournment